
May 13th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 12th May 2016 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor R Burgess

Vice Chair: Councillor H Reilly

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor P Brown  

  Councillor S Burns    Councillor M Carr

   Councillor W Clarke Councillor G Craig

   Councillor D Curran Councillor L Kimmins

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1 Apologies

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 14 April 2016 (copy attached)

SPR-14-04-2016.pdf Page 1

4 Report of Narrow Water Bridge Project Meeting (copy attached)

NARROW WATER BRIDGE PROJECT MEETING.pdf Page 8

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

5 Report on Scheme of Allowances payable to Councillors (copy
attached)

scheme of allowances spr.pdf Page 11

6 Committee Meetings: Dates and Commencement Times (Copy
attached)

meeting start times.pdf Page 12

7 Memorial Stone – Victims of An Gorta Mór  (copy attached)

an gorta mor.doc May 2016.pdf Page 13

An gorta mor Appendix.pdf Page 14

8 Funding to Local Government Support Bodies (copy attached)

Funding to Local Government Support Bodies.pdf Page 17



Estate

9 Newry Street Unite Project - Hillside Drive, Kilkeel (copy
attached)

Report Newry Street Unite Project.pdf Page 18

Appendix 2-Draft Drawings of project.pdf Page 20

Appendix 1-Housing Executive re premiums.pdf Page 22

10 Request to Purchase Land at Lough Inch Cemetery,
Ballynahinch (copy attached)

Request to Purchase Land at Lough Inch Cemetery.pdf Page 24

11 Lease of Lands at Kilbroney to Kilbroney Youth Centre (copy
attached)

Lease of land at Kilbroney to Church of Ireland Youth Centre.pdf Page 27

Land for Lease FBG001-01.pdf Page 29

Land for Lease FBG001-02.pdf Page 30

draft Lease - 24.03.16.pdf Page 31

12 Burren Village Green - Wayleave Agreement (copy attached)

Report Wayleave Request Burren Village Green.pdf Page 37

For Consideration and/or Decision

13 Contribution agreement with Newry Olympic Hockey Club
(copy attached)

Report-Newry Olympic Hockey Club amended.pdf Page 39

Appendix 1-Letter of Offer.pdf Page 41

Appendix 2-Deed of Priority.pdf Page 50

14 Annual Electricity Tender (copy attached)



Electricity Contract Tender - SPRC May-16.pdf Page 67

15 Energy Consumption Report (copy attached)

Quarterly Energy Report.pdf Page 71

16 Acquisition and use of the Steel Structure in the Market Square,
Ballynahinch (copy attached)

Ballynahinch Community Facility.pdf Page 77

17 Erection of Fence adjacent to 29 Belfast Road, Saintfield (copy
attached)

Erection of fence adjacent to 29 Belfast Road, Saintfield.pdf Page 78

18 Newry Leisure Centre Phase 2 - Bosco Facility - Revised Cost
(report to follow)

St John Bosco.pdf Page 80

19 Report on Lease and Disposal of Playing Fields/Recreation
Facilities/General Property (copy attached)

SCFMLProcedure 15 April 2016 - HR.pdf Page 82

20 Warrenpoint Community Hub/Rostrevor Strategic Project (copy
attached)

Report Wayleave Request Burren Village Green.pdf Page 87

Consultation Documents

21 Consultation on the Issue of a Revised Code of Procedures on
Recruitment and Selection (copy attached)

PLEASE NOTE THAT DUE TO ITS SIZE, APPENDIX 1 - DRAFT REVISED CODE - HAS
NOW BEEN UPLOADED TO THE DOCUMENT SHELF :-

MENU/DOCUMENTS/STRATEGY, POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE.



HARD COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE MEETING AND/OR A
COPY CAN BE REQUESTED FROM THE DEMOCRATIC SERVICES OFFICE OR
democratic.services@nmandd.org

 

LGSC Consultation Covering Report.pdf Page 89

2. Schedule of Amendments Paper.pdf Page 90

3. Consultation Response Questionnaire.pdf Page 97

Equality and Policy

22 Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report for
Period January - March 2016 (copy attached)

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report – Quarterly Report for period
January - March 2016 for consideration at SP&R m.pdf

Page 111

Quarterly Screening Report January - March 2016.pdf Page 112

23 Request to host Carers Week event on 6 June 2016 (copy
attached)

Report on request to host Carers Week event for consideration at SP&R meeting
12 May 2016.pdf

Page 114

24 Proposal from Co-operation Ireland re: Amazing the Space
event (copy attached)

Report on Amazing the Space initiative for consideration at SP&R meeting 12
May 2016.pdf

Page 115

Co-operation Ireland Amazing Space.pdf Page 117

25 Requests from Newry Maritime Association (copy attached)

Report on requests from Newry Maritime Association for consideration at SP&R
meeting 12 May 2016.pdf

Page 125

Grant Aided Programmes

26 Financial Assistance (copy attached)



FA May Call 2.pdf Page 127

Appendix call 2 2016 analysis v2.pdf Page 128

27 Social Investment Fund -  (copy attached)

SIF May.pdf Page 132

social investment fund - Castlewellan Community Centre.pdf Page 133

28 Service Level Agreements (copy attached)

SLAs May.pdf Page 142

Notices of Motion

29 Notice of Motion - Video Recording and Live Streaming of
Council Meetings (copy attached)

notice of motion spr may 2016.pdf Page 144

Notice of Motion Appendix.pdf Page 148

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014

30 Transferred Civil Servants Pay (copy attached)

This agenda item involves exempt information as defined in Section 51 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014, Schedule 6 Part 1, Para 1 - 4 and the Council may, by resolution,
exclude the public during discussion on this matter.

 

 

SPRC Planners Pay Award - Amended.pdf Page 151



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Catherine Hanvey catherine.hanvey@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Colin Moffett colin.moffett@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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